Meet the Property Ownership Standard; and 
5. Meet the Net Assets Standard. 

B. Employment Standard  
1. Ownership - At least one member of a Household who will hold title to the 

Housing Unit must be a Qualified Employee by demonstrating and verifying 
a minimum of one-thousand four hundred (1,400) hours of Presence 
Required Employment, which amount includes a minimum of forty (40) 
hours per month for at least twelve (12) of the sixteen (16) months 
immediately prior to submission of an application. 

2. Rental and/or Occupancy - Each person applying to rent or occupy a 
room in a Housing Unit or, at least one member of each Tenant Household 
if occupying the entire Unit, must be a Qualified Employee by 
demonstrating and verifying a minimum of one-thousand four hundred 
(1,400) hours of Presence Required Employment, which amount includes 
a minimum of forty (40) hours per month for at least twelve (12) of the 
sixteen (16) months immediately prior to submission of an application, or 
by providing verifiable documentation of intent to work one thousand four

[...]

such determination shall not imply any limitation on the allowed sale price. 
B. Exception: Under an Exception granted pursuant to Section 109.2 as provided 

for in Section 407.3, the Net Assets limit for the Qualified Household renting 
the Principal Structure will be one million five-hundred thousand dollars 
($1,500,000.00), and the Qualified Owner occupying the EDU shall not be 
subject to Net Assets limits. 

https://telluride.municipal.codes/LUC/3_Div7

403.3 Income Eligibility 
A. Household Income for rental of an EDU may not exceed Tier 3 income limits 

(see Appendix A).